
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

No.

63

20

48

4

9

54

1

37

11

57

12

76

8

01

5

59

PIC

1

2

1

3

2

4

1

1

5

3

2

2

3

4

5

1

Class

EP

EP

FP

EP

FP

EP

HP

B-Spec

EP

FP

B-Spec

HP

B-Spec

FP

FP

GTL

Name

Joe Moser

Lance Loughman

Michael Sturm

Peter Morton

John Walker

Don Bunt

Lawrence Loshak

John Heinricy

Daniel Simmons

Kyle Baker

Brian Kelm

Lenny Basaj

David Daughtery

Lee Feineigle

Joe Walker

Greg Socha

Hometown

Wilmette IL

Lake Zurich IL

Grafton WI

Milford MI

Richland MI

Rockford IL

Grafton WI

Clarkston MI

Mansfield OH

Angleton TX

Plymouth MI

Whitehall MI

Fortville IN

Van Buren OH

Richland MI

Richland MI

Region

DET

WMR

Milw

OVR

OVR

CHI

Milw

DET

NEO

NEB

DET

WMR

IND

OVR

OVR

WMR

Member_ID

274665

247389

50317

229714

350651

256375_1

241355

106078

432498

203299

89401

191935

139327

58936

269808_1

444583

Make/Model

Honda Prelude

Datsun 240z

Mazda Miata

Honda S2000

MG B

Datsun 240z

Honda CRX

Chevrolet Sonic

Honda Prelude

Mazda Miata

Ford Fiesta

Volkswagen GTI

Nissan Versa Note

MG Midget

Lotus Super 7

Toyota Celica

Sponsor

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing

5:01 Motorsports

Sturminator Design/Hoosier

Creative Threads / Austin & Hayley

Walker Racing

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com

ETE Reman/HYPERformance/RWM/Hoosier

Matick Chevy, Hoosier, Hawk

Track First, Kris Radio Quality Kars, HPD, Eli

DEE Autosport

Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei

F & R Imports

Walker Racing

Total Tm

15:19.186

17:04.530

16:53.840

16:15.581

15:41.256

16:04.316

14:20.800

10:07.726

16:24.876

17:00.297

16:22.673

16:04.542

15:43.234

Laps

9

8

9

9

8

7

5

5

8

8

8

8

8

Best Tm

1:40.622

1:42.509

1:45.466

1:45.651

1:46.585

1:48.514

1:51.174

1:53.585

1:54.324

1:55.142

1:55.294

1:55.807

1:56.568

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/12/2014 8:43:33 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP1-EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-SPEC

Grp1Qual

Qualifying started at 8:04:14

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 08:00 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

97

53

38

98

6

69

47

12

93

10

20

17

7

9

27

00

4

16

0

PIC

1

2

1

3

1

2

3

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

3

Class

FA

FA

P1

FA

FB

P1

P1

FM

FB

FM

FC

FE

P2

P2

FE

FB

FE

P1

FM

Name

Fabio Castellani

Doug Campbell

Ralph Provitz

Charles C. Duncan

Tyler Thielmann

Brian Hall

John Gyann

Dale VandenBush

Steve Hamilton

Jason Vinkemulder

Thomas Gaffney

Scott Rettich

Mike Reupert

Richard Colburn

Dean Oppermann

Nicho Vardis

Carl Przyborowski

Gary Peck

Steve Johncock

Hometown

Streamwood IL

Niles MI

Macomb MI

Broomfield CO

Kiel WI

Spring Grove Il

Darien IL

Green Bay WI

Saint Louis MO

Spring Lake MI

Birmingham MI

Columbus OH

Hubertus Wi

Northbrook IL

Plainfield IL

Sylvan Lake MI

River Forest IL

Rockford IL

Bellevue MI

Region

CHI

SBR

DET

BVR

Milw

CHI

CHI

Milw

STL

Milw

DET

OVR

Milw

CIN

CHI

DET

CHI

BVR

WMR

Member_ID

171920

388835

388983

294179_1

406239

448994

336222

328691

443693

328278_1

302186

355725

141586

3094

128453

423379

368380

415412

351458

Make/Model

Toyota Swift 014

Swift  014

Staudacher S08

Swift 016A

JDR JDR-012

Stohr WF1

Stohr WF1

Mazda Star

JDR 012

Star Mazda

Reynard SF88

SCCA Enterprises FE

Nostendo 1

NosTendo 2

SCCA Enterprises FE

RFR F1000

SCCA Enterprises FE

stohr wf1

Star Mazda FM

Sponsor

Hoosier/ABRO/PRO-ONE

Campbell Ford Lincoln, Inc

V2 Motorsports, George Dean Racing Engi

Circle D Racing

SO Bright LLC

Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier

Gycor international

Lake Effect Motorsports

CSI Leasing

Vinkemulder Financial

AUTOEXTREMIST.COM

Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication Sy

Sunshine Metals

Amari Metals

Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim

One Formula Racing

lask roofing

Team Johncock, LLC

Total Tm

14:28.166

14:41.502

12:29.889

13:57.702

6:35.183

15:11.069

16:09.869

14:47.715

7:57.624

14:24.411

10:13.670

14:40.782

9:58.231

12:35.791

14:25.942

14:18.462

14:17.887

14:55.161

14:21.098

Laps

10

10

8

9

4

10

10

9

5

9

6

5

6

6

9

8

9

8

8

Best Tm

1:25.297

1:25.666

1:26.426

1:26.952

1:27.075

1:28.118

1:28.359

1:30.581

1:31.011

1:31.102

1:31.133

1:31.695

1:32.114

1:33.240

1:33.270

1:33.326

1:33.705

1:36.506

1:39.609

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
#57 unassigned transponder

Printed: 7/12/2014 9:19:41 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP2-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1,P2

Grp2Qual

Qualifying started at 8:31:50

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 08:30 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

No.

41

68

9

17

55

34

48

08

76

35

03

40

39

31

84

4

97

22

93

23

7

88

82

72

53

44

20

12

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Voytek Burdzy

David Bednarz

Michael Novak

Bruce Anderson II

Chris Williams

Thomas Bernacki

Justin Hille

Seth Rowley

Jeff Luckritz

Joel Jens

Kyle M. Webb

David Palfenier

Hanna Zellers

Haopeng Zhang

Juan R Marchand

Karim Talbot

Eric Stearns

Paul Kwiecinski

Jeff Van Bendegom

Jeromey Mizer

Kristen Novak

Samantha Silver

Thomas Martin

Robert Garner

Doug Campbell

Paul Gilbert

Jason Shultz

Dan Harding

Hometown

Shiller Park IL

Ann Arbor MI

Highland  MI

LaGrange Park IL

Ada MI

Chicago IL

Canfield OH

Bay City MI

Saint Joseph MI

Manitowoc WI

Centerville OH

Naperville IL

Granger IN

Kalamazoo MI

South Haven MI

Carpentersville IL

Van Buren OH

Northbrook Il

Middleton WI

Millersburg OH

Highland MI

Saint Paul MN

Austin TX

Homer Glen IL

Niles MI

Davenport IA

Millersburg OH

Dover OH

Region

BVR

DET

DET

CHI

WMR

CHI

MVR

DET

SBR

Milw

WOR

CHI

SBR

WMR

WMR

CHI

WOR

CHI

CHI

NEO

DET

LOL

LnSt

DET

SBR

GtRv

NEO

NEO

Member_ID

407876

342032

428273

399633

388891

454614

452648

2603

172591_1

458616

424295

361704

454717

467316

329486

448807

208157

461788

271127

455609

428588

424412

392592

71974_1

388835

72708

455665

338744

Make/Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Advanced Autosports

Dynomax Exhaust

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Senson Racing Group

Medbio, Inc.

Med-Stop, Zipprich Machinery Movers, DPR

Hilltrux, ROUSH

Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service P

West Coast Driving School

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing, R

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsport

JRM Motorsport/Gingerman/ Make Billions 

JRM@GingerMan Hoosier

Petfinder.com

Van Family Racing

Millersburg Tire Service

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep

Metric Auto Works / Maaco of Minneapolis

WindingRoadRacing.com

Advanced Autosports

Campbell Ford Lincoln

SmithAutoDavenport.com

ShultzMizer Energy & Shultz Machine, Inc.

Total Tm

16:43.364

11:13.867

18:06.556

18:51.502

13:08.766

16:44.985

14:01.121

17:10.623

17:41.661

18:24.256

16:55.877

18:02.039

15:28.352

18:00.974

15:47.208

17:58.121

18:07.427

17:02.435

17:06.553

17:29.187

17:23.365

18:07.961

17:57.316

18:11.625

18:07.186

17:56.911

18:27.693

18:15.948

Laps

9

6

9

10

7

9

7

9

9

9

9

9

8

9

8

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

9

9

9

Best Tm

1:46.715

1:46.960

1:46.974

1:47.231

1:47.582

1:47.938

1:48.099

1:48.290

1:48.481

1:48.725

1:49.207

1:49.271

1:49.318

1:49.390

1:49.539

1:49.552

1:50.162

1:50.258

1:50.471

1:50.552

1:50.677

1:51.553

1:52.984

1:53.135

1:53.327

1:53.394

1:54.394

1:55.324

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/12/2014 9:44:19 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP3-SM

Grp3Qual

Qualifying started at 9:01:25

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 09:00 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

7

17

79

15

5

00

31

52

98

18

11

12

64

6

76

60

43

0

3

33

8

86

88

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Adam Gottlieb

Scott Rettich

Scott Goolsbey

Rick Bartuska

Jim Marinangel

Mark Greb

Jeff Beck

Steve Kohli

DG Lex

Mark Carter

Robert Mumm

Benjamin Brinn

Matt Gray

Peter Jankovskis

Glenn F Gehrke

Tim Gray

Mark Kauffman

Tora Bonnier

Edward Arbitter Jr

Duane Leinninger

Todd Martin

Jim Krzyzewski

W. Gordon Hunt

Hometown

Wilmette IL

Columbus OH

Prior Lake MN

Barrington IL

McHenry IL

Coralville IA

Ingleside IL

Iowa City IA

Royal Oak MI

Kent OH

Hales Corners WI

Lafayette IN

Chaska MN

Lisle IL

Davisburg MI

Minneapolis MN

Minneapolis MN

New Albany OH

Troy MI

Brighton MI

Saint Jacob IL

Mishawaka IN

Luna Pier MI

Region

CHI

OVR

LOL

CHI

CHI

Iowa

CHI

CHI

DET

CHI

Milw

IND

LOL

CHI

DET

LOL

LOL

NER

DET

DET

STL

SBR

FWR

Member_ID

340604

355725

239127

314816-1

134182

337842

131861

323652

255851

298753

135000

336019

381528

337818

330743

253560

385528

356

278900

336157

373765

212901

68917

Make/Model

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

SCCA Enterprises SR

Sponsor

Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash/PD

Lindell Motorsports

M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL

McHenry Savings Bank

Plaza Auto Auction, Inc.

Lindell/Ryan

Eliteautosport Parallax Racing

D-Tek Enterprises

1800 Racing

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service

Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child

Ryan Companies US Inc.

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments

Ryan Companies US,Inc.

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto  Painting

KME Hostettler

Hogback Racing

Nyloncraft, Inc.

Keirn Motorsport Enterprises

Total Tm

15:54.963

16:08.680

17:31.932

17:39.436

18:10.975

17:34.770

17:32.875

16:31.998

13:44.387

17:14.940

18:09.102

18:26.375

17:42.415

18:25.556

16:44.345

17:06.242

17:16.164

17:05.887

17:08.905

17:02.724

17:18.669

19.764

Laps

7

9

7

5

10

9

4

9

7

9

10

9

9

10

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

Best Tm

1:44.485

1:44.530

1:45.329

1:45.509

1:45.581

1:45.617

1:45.644

1:46.203

1:46.607

1:46.809

1:47.425

1:47.450

1:47.547

1:47.624

1:48.297

1:48.593

1:48.858

1:48.974

1:49.069

1:49.251

1:49.432

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/12/2014 10:26:44 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP4-SRF

Grp4Qual

Qualifying started at 9:31:52

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 09:30 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

51

50

80

46

20

79

60

149

76

33

3

45

52

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

1

5

1

2

2

3

3

1

Class

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT2

GT1

GT3

GT2

T2

GT3

T2

T2

GT3

T1

Name

Jonathan Start

Tom Patton

John Kachadurian

Mark Boden

Tom Stanford

Paul Young

Tim Gray

Gregory Schermer

Mike Cyphert

William Moore

Rich Rigda

Ken Nelson

John R Buttermore

Hometown

Caledonia MI

Hamilton OH

Chicago IL

Buffalo Grove IL

Orland Park IL

Commerce Township MI

Minneapolis MN

Bettendorf ia

Twinsburg OH

Chagrin Falls OH

Saginaw Mi

Novi MI

Wolverine Lake MI

Region

Milw

CIN

CHI

CHI

BVR

DET

LOL

GtRv

NEO

NEO

SVR

DET

DET

Member_ID

345437

62167

384519

266025_1

99040

110624

253560

426081

65827

240488

422957

131726

270420

Make/Model

Dodge Viper

Sunbeam Tiger

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Probe

Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica

Porsche 996

Toyota Celica

Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE

Chevrolet Camaro

Dodge Daytona

Chevrolet Corvette

Sponsor

Kalin Construction, H

RedlineOil/HoosierTir

Chicago Motor Cars /

Fall-Line Motorsports

Pote-Stanford Report

Young Racing/ Hoosi

Ryan Companies US

Posh Racing/Fall Line

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/

Msports, Swift, Backs

Hoosier/Carbotech/St

Total Tm

17:34.357

16:40.898

16:44.526

14:50.108

15:54.955

11:33.704

17:19.934

17:53.155

16:54.579

10:20.038

15:46.497

17:16.774

Laps

9

10

10

9

9

6

9

10

9

6

7

9

Best Tm

1:33.600

1:33.763

1:34.756

1:35.922

1:37.342

1:39.311

1:41.364

1:41.380

1:41.681

1:42.187

1:42.881

1:46.892

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/12/2014 10:57:39 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP5-GT1, GT3, T1, T2

Grp5Qual

Qualifying started at 10:01:55

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 10:00 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

24

05

4

28

71

18

55

73

93

10

61

19

32

35

40

7

9

82

72

12

50

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

4

Class

AS

T3

T3

AS

AS

T3

AS

STL

T4

T4

STL

STL

T4

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

STL

T4

Name

Andy McDermid

David Daughtery

Mark Boden

Scott Schweitzer

Mark Muddiman

Aaron Kaplan

Craig Weidner

Bruce Anderson

Greg Vandersluis

Daniel Bender

Rich Walke

Michael Novak

Ralph Porter

Joel Jens

David Palfenier

Kristen Novak

Richard Mooney

Thomas Martin

Robert Garner

Dan Harding

Steven Christopher

Hometown

Howell MI

Fortville IN

Buffalo Grove IL

Lake Orion MI

Belleville MI

Evanston IL

Cadillac MI

Sarasota FL

North Olmsted OH

Northbrook IL

Hawthorn Woods IL

Highland MI

Kokomo IN

Manitowoc WI

Naperville IL

Highland MI

Madison WI

Austin TX

Homer Glen IL

Dover OH

Olathe KS

Region

Milw

IND

CHI

DET

DET

CHI

WMR

CHI

NEO

CHI

CHI

DET

IND

Milw

CHI

DET

Milw

LnSt

DET

NEO

OVR

Member_ID

137606

139327

266025_1

271977

110825

405530

145910

403471

332436

419155

124163_1

428273

98876

458616

361704

428588

329854

392592

71974_1

338744

121838_1

Make/Model

Ford Mustang

Nissan 370z

BMW M3

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

BMW M3

Ford Mustang

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang

Mazda MX5

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

BMW Z4

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda 3

Sponsor

WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Shocks/Lane

Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei

Fall-Line Motorsports

KMS Autosport

Kaplan Racing Systems

R.P.Mack Motorsports / Lane Automotive / Hoo

Senson Racing/Auto Technik Racing

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vanderslui

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda

Creative Technology Inc.

Roush/Caldwell Race Prep

Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer & Reinbold

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports

Roush/Caldwell Race Prep

van family racing

WindingRoadRacing.com

Advanced Autosports

BB Sprints Doc's

Total Tm

18:35.078

15:01.389

17:04.217

15:54.060

13:14.525

18:09.117

11:02.791

8:01.573

9:20.635

16:54.767

16:51.546

12:15.111

17:11.770

16:58.397

16:57.666

17:07.157

18:28.112

17:33.463

17:41.702

14:42.611

5:24.140

Laps

9

8

9

9

7

10

6

4

5

9

9

6

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

7

2

Best Tm

1:39.799

1:41.644

1:42.314

1:42.833

1:43.830

1:45.380

1:45.725

1:46.633

1:47.334

1:47.376

1:47.559

1:47.649

1:47.653

1:50.020

1:50.085

1:51.017

1:51.378

1:53.241

1:53.641

1:55.031

2:08.114

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/12/2014 11:25:52 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP6-AS, STL, STU, T3, T4

Grp6Qual

Qualifying started at 10:32:00

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 10:30 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Qualifying Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

No.

2

22

0

19

20

91

21

90

65

25

8

70

98

28

07

7

73

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

3

4

Class

F5

F5

F5

F5

FF

FF

F5

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FF

FF

Name

W. Clint McMahan

James Weida

Thomas Edwards

Brian Novak

Russell Ruedisueli

Mark Davison

Ryan Barth

Patrick McRee

Michael Varacins

Andrew Abbott

Jeff Loughead

Kerry Bowman

David Satterley

Harry Schneider

Calvin Stewart

Greg Case

Andrew Lewis

Hometown

Covington GA

West Lafayette IN

Sturgis MI

Dearborn MI

Rochester MI

Oakland MI

Sturgis MI

Lapeer MI

Burlington WI

Livonia MI

Darien IL

Livonia MI

Belleville MI

Cape Coral FL

Novi MI

Peoria IL

Indianapolis IN

Region

MGA

IND

IND

DET

DET

DET

CHI

DET

CHI

DET

OVR

DET

DET

CFR

DET

CILL

IND

Member_ID

282757

331314

353122

277978

117985_1

24571

456526

279510_1

223366

373614

59992_1

353299

299809

134449

290303_1

200945

463630

Make/Model

Scorpian FDS 007

Scorpion W1

Scorpion F600

Scorpion F600

VanDiemen RF-99

Swift Swift DB-1

Maverick scorpion

Invader QC-1

Speed Sport AM-5

Vector AM-1

Vortech CR04

Caracal D

Protoform P2

Adams Aero

Novakar Blade F6

Stohr FF

Piper DF-3

Sponsor

Formula600racing.com/ Satellite Racing

Weida Apartments, Formula X-1

Metalloid/Hoosier/AiM

Hardly Davison

Metalloid Corp.

M3 Motorsports

Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier

Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren performance techno

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, DDS

DDC racing

ExecutiveMotorsport/Liverpool MC

Novakar

Total Tm

16:38.414

9:06.280

16:42.428

16:52.596

14:39.255

16:40.908

16:27.767

16:10.792

16:18.214

16:39.076

16:15.969

16:27.065

17:08.442

15:16.627

Laps

10

5

10

10

8

10

8

9

9

7

9

9

9

7

Best Tm

1:34.649

1:35.251

1:36.015

1:36.757

1:37.565

1:38.198

1:43.400

1:44.317

1:44.560

1:45.349

1:45.892

1:48.594

1:48.629

2:02.842

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/12/2014 12:23:51 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP7-F5, FF, FV

Grp7Qual

Qualifying started at 11:02:05

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 11:00 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Qualifying Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
63
20
4

48
54
57
1

37
12
76
8
9

11
5

01
59

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
2
1
1
2
2
3
3
5
4

NS
NS

Class
EP
EP
EP
FP
EP
FP
HP
B-Spec
B-Spec
HP
B-Spec
FP
EP
FP

FP
GTL

Name
Joe Moser
Lance Loughman
Peter Morton
Michael Sturm
Don Bunt
Kyle Baker
Lawrence Loshak
John Heinricy
Brian Kelm
Lenny Basaj
David Daughtery
John Walker
Daniel Simmons
Joe Walker

Lee Feineigle
Greg Socha

Hometown
Wilmette IL
Lake Zurich IL
Milford MI
Grafton WI
Rockford IL
Angleton TX
Grafton WI
Clarkston MI
Plymouth MI
Whitehall MI
Fortville IN
Richland MI
Mansfield OH
Richland MI

Van Buren OH
Richland MI

Region
DET
WMR
OVR
Milw
CHI
NEB
Milw
DET
DET
WMR
IND
OVR
NEO
OVR

OVR
WMR

Member_ID
274665
247389
229714
50317
256375_1
203299
241355
106078
89401
191935
139327
350651
432498
269808_1

58936
444583

Make/Model
Honda Prelude
Datsun 240z
Honda S2000
Mazda Miata
Datsun 240z
Mazda Miata
Honda CRX
Chevrolet Sonic
Ford Fiesta
Volkswagen GTI
Nissan Versa Note
MG B
Honda Prelude
Lotus Super 7

MG Midget
Toyota Celica

Sponsor
Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing
5:01 Motorsports
Creative Threads / Austin & Hayley
Sturminator Design/Hoosier
NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com
DEE Autosport
ETE Reman/HYPERformance/RWM/Hoosier
Matick Chevy, Hoosier, Hawk

Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei
Walker Racing
Track First, Kris Radio Quality Kars, HPD, Elite TNT Ent
Walker Racing

F & R Imports

Total Tm
30:53.233
31:39.622
32:23.011
32:23.237
32:28.315
31:50.114
30:56.126
31:06.072
31:08.229
31:09.464
31:10.460
26:51.325
16:07.643
10:42.191

Laps
18
18
18
18
18
17
16
16
16
16
16
15
8
6

Best Tm
1:40.323
1:41.490
1:45.043
1:45.640
1:45.273
1:49.852
1:50.832
1:54.841
1:54.928
1:55.157
1:55.042
1:45.787
1:53.425
1:44.273

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:40.323) for EP by Joe Moser.
New Track Record (1:54.841) for B-Spec by John Heinricy.

Printed: 7/12/2014 1:43:54 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

46.389

Avg. Speed

74.827

Best Lap Tm

1:40.323

Best Speed

76.792

Best Lap by

63 - Joe Moser

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP1-EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-SPEC

Grp1Race Sat

Race started at 12:33:01

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 12:30 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.
97
6

53
47
12
10
00
38
20
98
69
17
9
7
5
0

16
27
4

93

PIC
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
2
1
3
3
1
1
2
2
3
4
3
4
3

Class
FA
FB
FA
P1
FM
FM
FB
P1
FC
FA
P1
FE
P2
P2
FE
FM
P1
FE
FE
FB

Name
Fabio Castellani
Tyler Thielmann
Doug Campbell
John Gyann
Dale VandenBush
Jason Vinkemulder
Nicho Vardis
Ralph Provitz
Thomas Gaffney
Charles C. Duncan
Brian Hall
Scott Rettich
Richard Colburn
Mike Reupert
Jeff Beck
Steve Johncock
Gary Peck
Dean Oppermann
Carl Przyborowski
Steve Hamilton

Hometown
Streamwood IL
Kiel WI
Niles MI
Darien IL
Green Bay WI
Spring Lake MI
Sylvan Lake MI
Macomb MI
Birmingham MI
Broomfield CO
Spring Grove Il
Columbus OH
Northbrook IL
Hubertus Wi
Ingleside IL
Bellevue MI
Rockford IL
Plainfield IL
River Forest IL
Saint Louis MO

Region
CHI
Milw
SBR
CHI
Milw
Milw
DET
DET
DET
BVR
CHI
OVR
CIN
Milw
CHI
WMR
BVR
CHI
CHI
STL

Member_ID
171920
406239
388835
336222
328691
328278_1
423379
388983
302186
294179_1
448994
355725
3094
141586
131861
351458
415412
128453
368380
443693

Make/Model
Toyota Swift 014
JDR JDR-012
Swift  014
Stohr WF1
Mazda Star
Star Mazda
RFR F1000
Staudacher S08
Reynard SF88
Swift 016A
Stohr WF1
SCCA Enterprises FE
NosTendo 2
Nostendo 1
SCCA Enterprises FE
Star Mazda FM
stohr wf1
SCCA Enterprises FE
SCCA Enterprises FE
JDR 012

Sponsor
Hoosier/ABRO/PRO-ONE
SO Bright LLC
Campbell Ford Lincoln, Inc
Gycor international
Lake Effect Motorsports
Vinkemulder Financial
Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
V2 Motorsports, George Dean Racing Engines, AIM
AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
Circle D Racing
Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier
Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication Systems/Hoo
Amari Metals
Sunshine Metals

Team Johncock, LLC
lask roofing

One Formula Racing
CSI Leasing

Total Tm
26:26.718
27:23.288
27:32.794
27:46.895
27:48.425
27:50.160
26:33.663
26:36.945
26:50.323
26:52.631
26:58.446
27:10.048
27:10.356
27:10.825
27:53.394
27:54.909
27:43.070
22:13.714
16:51.935

Laps
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
14
12
9

Best Tm
1:28.644
1:30.273
1:28.780
1:33.090
1:31.914
1:31.497
1:35.081
1:32.469
1:34.291
1:32.259
1:31.820
1:37.841
1:34.795
1:34.561
1:38.885
1:34.579
1:44.535
1:42.311
1:47.468

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:34.561) for P2 by Mike Reupert.
New Track Record (1:31.497) for FM by Jason Vinkemulder.

Printed: 7/12/2014 2:23:29 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

56.570

Avg. Speed

82.540

Best Lap Tm

1:28.644

Best Speed

86.909

Best Lap by

97 - Fabio Castellani

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP2-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1,P2

Grp2Race Sat

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:25:27

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 01:10 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

No.
41
9

68
08
34
97
35
17
48
76
4

03
93
7

31
84
22
44
20
23
72
82
12
40
53
55
88
39

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Name
Voytek Burdzy
Michael Novak
David Bednarz
Seth Rowley
Thomas Bernacki
Eric Stearns
Joel Jens
Bruce Anderson II
Justin Hille
Jeff Luckritz
Karim Talbot
Kyle M. Webb
Jeff Van Bendegom
Kristen Novak
Haopeng Zhang
Juan R Marchand
Paul Kwiecinski
Paul Gilbert
Jason Shultz
Jeromey Mizer
Robert Garner
Thomas Martin
Dan Harding
David Palfenier
Doug Campbell
Chris Williams
Samantha Silver
Hanna Zellers

Hometown
Shiller Park IL
Highland  MI
Ann Arbor MI
Bay City MI
Chicago IL
Van Buren OH
Manitowoc WI
LaGrange Park IL
Canfield OH
Saint Joseph MI
Carpentersville IL
Centerville OH
Middleton WI
Highland MI
Kalamazoo MI
South Haven MI
Northbrook Il
Davenport IA
Millersburg OH
Millersburg OH
Homer Glen IL
Austin TX
Dover OH
Naperville IL
Niles MI
Ada MI
Saint Paul MN
Granger IN

Region
BVR
DET
DET
DET
CHI
WOR
Milw
CHI
MVR
SBR
CHI
WOR
CHI
DET
WMR
WMR
CHI
GtRv
NEO
NEO
DET
LnSt
NEO
CHI
SBR
WMR
LOL
SBR

Member_ID
407876
428273
342032
2603
454614
208157
458616
399633
452648
172591_1
448807
424295
271127
428588
467316
329486
461788
72708
455665
455609
71974_1
392592
338744
361704
388835
388891
424412
454717

Make/Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Spec Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Advanced Autosports
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Dynomax Exhaust
Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAW
Med-Stop, Zipprich Machinery Movers, DPR Art Resc

Senson Racing Group
Hilltrux, ROUSH
West Coast Driving School
Petfinder.com
Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing, Racing An
Van Family Racing
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
JRM Motorsport/Gingerman/ Make Billions Int'l Busi
JRM@GingerMan Hoosier

SmithAutoDavenport.com
ShultzMizer Energy & Shultz Machine, Inc.
Millersburg Tire Service
Advanced Autosports
WindingRoadRacing.com

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports
Campbell Ford Lincoln
Medbio, Inc.
Metric Auto Works / Maaco of Minneapolis

Total Tm
29:50.791
29:50.889
29:50.984
29:51.578
29:52.147
29:52.183
29:53.849
29:53.993
29:55.007
29:55.297
29:56.975
30:00.330
30:01.132
30:04.318
30:05.592
30:06.865
30:07.621
30:12.502
30:14.404
30:17.823
30:18.240
30:18.501
30:18.934
30:19.162
30:39.838
7:25.576
2:41.770

1.457

Laps
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
4
1

Best Tm
1:48.460
1:48.368
1:48.882
1:48.877
1:48.781
1:48.541
1:49.332
1:49.121
1:49.038
1:50.187
1:49.728
1:50.052
1:51.039
1:51.745
1:51.083
1:52.293
1:52.044
1:53.881
1:54.133
1:50.994
1:54.388
1:54.027
1:54.005
1:49.405
2:00.416
1:49.454
2:38.025

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/12/2014 3:15:32 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.098

Avg. Speed

55.926

Best Lap Tm

1:48.368

Best Speed

71.091

Best Lap by

9 - Michael Novak

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP3-SM

Grp3Race Sat

Race started at 14:09:09

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 01:50 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
17
79
31
7

15
00
52
11
76
98
12
6

60
0
8

18
43
3

33
64
5

86
88

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

NS
NS

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

SRF
SRF

Name
Scott Rettich
Scott Goolsbey
Jeff Beck
Adam Gottlieb
Rick Bartuska
Mark Greb
Steve Kohli
Robert Mumm
Glenn F Gehrke
DG Lex
Benjamin Brinn
Peter Jankovskis
Tim Gray
Tora Bonnier
Todd Martin
Mark Carter
Mark Kauffman
Edward Arbitter Jr
Duane Leinninger
Matt Gray
Jim Marinangel

Jim Krzyzewski
W. Gordon Hunt

Hometown
Columbus OH
Prior Lake MN
Ingleside IL
Wilmette IL
Barrington IL
Coralville IA
Iowa City IA
Hales Corners WI
Davisburg MI
Royal Oak MI
Lafayette IN
Lisle IL
Minneapolis MN
New Albany OH
Saint Jacob IL
Kent OH
Minneapolis MN
Troy MI
Brighton MI
Chaska MN
McHenry IL

Mishawaka IN
Luna Pier MI

Region
OVR
LOL
CHI
CHI
CHI
Iowa
CHI
Milw
DET
DET
IND
CHI
LOL
NER
STL
CHI
LOL
DET
DET
LOL
CHI

SBR
FWR

Member_ID
355725
239127
131861
340604
314816-1
337842
323652
135000
330743
255851
336019
337818
253560
356
373765
298753
385528
278900
336157
381528
134182

212901
68917

Make/Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash/PDI C
Lindell Motorsports
Lindell/Ryan

M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL
Plaza Auto Auction, Inc.
Eliteautosport Parallax Racing
Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service

D-Tek Enterprises
Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
Ryan Companies US,Inc.

1800 Racing
Maaco Collision Repair and Auto  Painting
KME Hostettler
Hogback Racing
Ryan Companies US Inc.
McHenry Savings Bank

Nyloncraft, Inc.
Keirn Motorsport Enterprises

Total Tm
30:08.326
30:12.336
30:13.047
30:15.134
30:21.715
30:22.516
30:37.209
31:07.404
31:09.947
31:10.324
31:20.211
31:23.442
31:30.261
31:32.349
31:36.226
31:45.356
31:55.111
30:11.371
30:27.141
27:26.388
14:25.220

Laps
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
15
8

Best Tm
1:44.728
1:45.726
1:45.915
1:45.675
1:46.161
1:46.194
1:46.305
1:47.337
1:47.192
1:47.913
1:47.407
1:47.895
1:48.134
1:49.149
1:48.842
1:47.879
1:48.119
1:51.219
1:49.405
1:47.422
1:46.598

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:44.728) for SRF by Scott Rettich.

Printed: 7/12/2014 3:54:16 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.010

Avg. Speed

72.425

Best Lap Tm

1:44.728

Best Speed

73.562

Best Lap by

17 - Scott Rettich

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP4-SRF

Grp4Race Sat

Race started at 14:52:11

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 02:30 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Not classified
DNS

No.
50
51
46
80
79
20
33

149
76
60
45
3

52

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
1
1
2
2
5
3
3

NS

Class
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT3
GT1
T2
T2
GT3
GT2
GT3
T2

T1

Name
Tom Patton
Jonathan Start
Mark Boden
John Kachadurian
Paul Young
Tom Stanford
William Moore
Gregory Schermer
Mike Cyphert
Tim Gray
Ken Nelson
Rich Rigda

John R Buttermore

Hometown
Hamilton OH
Caledonia MI
Buffalo Grove IL
Chicago IL
Commerce Township MI
Orland Park IL
Chagrin Falls OH
Bettendorf ia
Twinsburg OH
Minneapolis MN
Novi MI
Saginaw Mi

Wolverine Lake MI

Region
CIN
Milw
CHI
CHI
DET
BVR
NEO
GtRv
NEO
LOL
DET
SVR

DET

Member_ID
62167
345437
266025_1
384519
110624
99040
240488
426081
65827
253560
131726
422957

270420

Make/Model
Sunbeam Tiger
Dodge Viper
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Ford Probe
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
Porsche 996
Toyota Celica
Howe Enterprises Camaro
Dodge Daytona
Chevrolet Camaro

Chevrolet Corvette

Sponsor
RedlineOil/HoosierTires
Kalin Construction, Hoosier, Carbotech
Fall-Line Motorsports
Chicago Motor Cars / Grey Fox Racing / F
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
Pote-Stanford Reporting
Msports, Swift, Backstreet, Mom
Posh Racing/Fall Line Motorsports
Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Hoosier
Ryan Companies US

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech

Total Tm
30:19.897
30:21.203
31:06.113
31:07.587
30:35.907
30:42.325
31:11.881
31:19.142
30:25.951
30:37.103
31:20.287
20:49.719

Laps
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
12

Best Tm
1:34.040
1:34.538
1:35.774
1:35.927
1:39.519
1:39.873
1:42.259
1:41.240
1:41.125
1:43.254
1:48.017
1:41.228

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:34.040) for GT2 by Tom Patton.

Printed: 7/12/2014 5:01:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.306

Avg. Speed

80.431

Best Lap Tm

1:34.040

Best Speed

81.923

Best Lap by

50 - Tom Patton

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP5-GT1, GT3, T1, T2

Grp5Race Sat

Race started at 15:52:32

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 03:50 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Not classified
DNS

No.
24
05
4

18
71
93
10
61
73
19
9

40
7

82
12
72
32
35
28
50

55

PIC
1
1
2
3
2
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
3

10
3
4

NS

Class
AS
T3
T3
T3
AS
T4
T4
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
T4
STL
AS
T4

AS

Name
Andy McDermid
David Daughtery
Mark Boden
Aaron Kaplan
Mark Muddiman
Greg Vandersluis
Daniel Bender
Rich Walke
Bruce Anderson
Michael Novak
Richard Mooney
David Palfenier
Kristen Novak
Thomas Martin
Dan Harding
Robert Garner
Ralph Porter
Joel Jens
Scott Schweitzer
Steven Christopher

Craig Weidner

Hometown
Howell MI
Fortville IN
Buffalo Grove IL
Evanston IL
Belleville MI
North Olmsted OH
Northbrook IL
Hawthorn Woods IL
Sarasota FL
Highland MI
Madison WI
Naperville IL
Highland MI
Austin TX
Dover OH
Homer Glen IL
Kokomo IN
Manitowoc WI
Lake Orion MI
Olathe KS

Cadillac MI

Region
Milw
IND
CHI
CHI
DET
NEO
CHI
CHI
CHI
DET
Milw
CHI
DET
LnSt
NEO
DET
IND
Milw
DET
OVR

WMR

Member_ID
137606
139327
266025_1
405530
110825
332436
419155
124163_1
403471
428273
329854
361704
428588
392592
338744
71974_1
98876
458616
271977
121838_1

145910

Make/Model
Ford Mustang
Nissan 370z
BMW M3
BMW M3
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Mazda MX5
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4
Mazda Miata
Ford Mustang
Mazda 3

Ford Mustang

Sponsor
WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Shocks/Lane Auto
Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei
Fall-Line Motorsports
Kaplan Racing Systems

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vandersluis Mot
Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda
Creative Technology Inc.
Senson Racing/Auto Technik Racing
Roush/Caldwell Race Prep
van family racing
Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports
Roush/Caldwell Race Prep
WindingRoadRacing.com

Advanced Autosports
Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer & Reinbold

KMS Autosport
BB Sprints Doc's

R.P.Mack Motorsports / Lane Automotive / Hoosier T

Total Tm
30:53.259
31:19.368
31:28.471
31:35.812
32:21.053
32:24.693
32:24.917
32:37.786
32:39.755
31:01.472
31:48.713
31:49.826
31:55.184
32:42.967
31:06.417
31:09.449
31:49.547
31:46.939
14:44.331
6:23.592

Laps
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
8
3

Best Tm
1:39.723
1:42.331
1:42.137
1:44.464
1:44.537
1:47.041
1:46.791
1:47.595
1:47.160
1:47.986
1:50.833
1:48.803
1:50.745
1:53.365
1:54.499
1:53.887
1:48.737
1:49.259
1:42.888
2:04.848

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:39.723) for AS by Andy McDermid.
New Track Record (1:42.137) for T3 by Mark Boden.
New Track Record (1:46.791) for T4 by Daniel Bender.

Printed: 7/12/2014 5:47:11 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

26.109

Avg. Speed

74.826

Best Lap Tm

1:39.723

Best Speed

77.254

Best Lap by

24 - Andy McDermid

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP6-AS, STL, STU, T3, T4

Grp6Race Sat

Race started at 16:36:27

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 04:30 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
22
19
20
0

91
2

90
65
8

25
98
21
70
7

28
07
73

PIC
1
2
1
3
2
4
5
1
2
3
4
6
5
3

NS
NS
NS

Class
F5
F5
FF
F5
FF
F5
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
FV
FF

FV
F5
FF

Name
James Weida
Brian Novak
Russell Ruedisueli
Thomas Edwards
Mark Davison
W. Clint McMahan
Patrick McRee
Michael Varacins
Jeff Loughead
Andrew Abbott
David Satterley
Ryan Barth
Kerry Bowman
Greg Case

Harry Schneider
Calvin Stewart
Andrew Lewis

Hometown
West Lafayette IN
Dearborn MI
Rochester MI
Sturgis MI
Oakland MI
Covington GA
Lapeer MI
Burlington WI
Darien IL
Livonia MI
Belleville MI
Sturgis MI
Livonia MI
Peoria IL

Cape Coral FL
Novi MI
Indianapolis IN

Region
IND
DET
DET
IND
DET
MGA
DET
CHI
OVR
DET
DET
CHI
DET
CILL

CFR
DET
IND

Member_ID
331314
277978
117985_1
353122
24571
282757
279510_1
223366
59992_1
373614
299809
456526
353299
200945

134449
290303_1
463630

Make/Model
Scorpion W1
Scorpion F600
VanDiemen RF-99
Scorpion F600
Swift Swift DB-1
Scorpian FDS 007
Invader QC-1
Speed Sport AM-5
Vortech CR04
Vector AM-1
Protoform P2
Maverick scorpion
Caracal D
Stohr FF

Adams Aero
Novakar Blade F600
Piper DF-3

Sponsor
Weida Apartments, Formula X-1
Metalloid/Hoosier/AiM

Hardly Davison
Formula600racing.com/ Satellite Racing
M3 Motorsports
Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, DDS
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren performance technoligies
DDC racing
Metalloid Corp.

ExecutiveMotorsport/Liverpool MC
Novakar

Total Tm
30:30.344
30:30.624
31:13.340
31:17.292
31:27.548
30:11.805
30:56.037
31:39.203
32:03.586
30:36.249
31:21.281
21:44.275
16:45.563
7:16.558

Laps
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
12
9
4

Best Tm
1:35.207
1:34.843
1:37.487
1:35.866
1:37.554
1:34.906
1:41.226
1:44.197
1:45.331
1:46.237
1:48.920
1:41.305
1:49.539
1:45.714

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/12/2014 6:21:32 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.280

Avg. Speed

79.972

Best Lap Tm

1:34.843

Best Speed

81.229

Best Lap by

19 - Brian Novak

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP7-F5, FF, FV

Grp7Race Sat

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:25:26

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/12/2014 05:10 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No.

63
20
5
4

54
48
9

57
1

11
37
12
8

76
59
01

Class

EP
EP
FP
EP
EP
FP
FP
FP
HP
EP
B-Spec
B-Spec
B-Spec
HP
GTL
FP

Name

Joe Moser
Lance Loughman
Joe Walker
Peter Morton
Don Bunt
Michael Sturm
John Walker
Kyle Baker
Lawrence Loshak
Daniel Simmons
John Heinricy
Brian Kelm
David Daughtery
Lenny Basaj
Greg Socha
Lee Feineigle

Hometown

Wilmette IL
Lake Zurich IL
Richland MI
Milford MI
Rockford IL
Grafton WI
Richland MI
Angleton TX
Grafton WI
Mansfield OH
Clarkston MI
Plymouth MI
Fortville IN
Whitehall MI
Richland MI
Van Buren OH

Region

DET
WMR
OVR
OVR
CHI
Milw
OVR
NEB
Milw
NEO
DET
DET
IND
WMR
WMR
OVR

Member_ID

274665
247389
269808_1
229714
256375_1
50317
350651
203299
241355
432498
106078
89401
139327
191935
444583
58936

Make/Model

Honda Prelude
Datsun 240z
Lotus Super 7
Honda S2000
Datsun 240z
Mazda Miata
MG B
Mazda Miata
Honda CRX
Honda Prelude
Chevrolet Sonic
Ford Fiesta
Nissan Versa Note
Volkswagen GTI
Toyota Celica
MG Midget

Sponsor

Hoosier/King Motorsport
5:01 Motorsports
Walker Racing
Creative Threads / Austin
NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSo
Sturminator Design/Hoos
Walker Racing
DEE Autosport
ETE Reman/HYPERforma
Track First, Kris Radio Qu
Matick Chevy, Hoosier, H

Nissan, Hoosier, Carbote

F & R Imports

Overall BestTm

1:40.323
1:41.490
1:44.273
1:45.043
1:45.273
1:45.466
1:45.787
1:49.852
1:50.832
1:53.425
1:53.585
1:54.928
1:55.042
1:55.157

Printed: 7/12/2014 2:21:59 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP1-EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-SPEC

Grid for Sun Race

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Grid for Sun Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.

97
53
38
98
6

69
47
12
93
10
20
17
7
9

27
00
4
0

16
5

Class

FA
FA
P1
FA
FB
P1
P1
FM
FB
FM
FC
FE
P2
P2
FE
FB
FE
FM
P1
FE

Name

Fabio Castellani
Doug Campbell
Ralph Provitz
Charles C. Duncan
Tyler Thielmann
Brian Hall
John Gyann
Dale VandenBush
Steve Hamilton
Jason Vinkemulder
Thomas Gaffney
Scott Rettich
Mike Reupert
Richard Colburn
Dean Oppermann
Nicho Vardis
Carl Przyborowski
Steve Johncock
Gary Peck
Jeff Beck

Hometown

Streamwood IL
Niles MI
Macomb MI
Broomfield CO
Kiel WI
Spring Grove Il
Darien IL
Green Bay WI
Saint Louis MO
Spring Lake MI
Birmingham MI
Columbus OH
Hubertus Wi
Northbrook IL
Plainfield IL
Sylvan Lake MI
River Forest IL
Bellevue MI
Rockford IL
Ingleside IL

Region

CHI
SBR
DET
BVR
Milw
CHI
CHI
Milw
STL
Milw
DET
OVR
Milw
CIN
CHI
DET
CHI
WMR
BVR
CHI

Member_ID

171920
388835
388983
294179_1
406239
448994
336222
328691
443693
328278_1
302186
355725
141586
3094
128453
423379
368380
351458
415412
131861

Make/Model

Toyota Swift 014
Swift  014
Staudacher S08
Swift 016A
JDR JDR-012
Stohr WF1
Stohr WF1
Mazda Star
JDR 012
Star Mazda
Reynard SF88
SCCA Enterprises FE
Nostendo 1
NosTendo 2
SCCA Enterprises FE
RFR F1000
SCCA Enterprises FE
Star Mazda FM
stohr wf1
SCCA Enterprises FE

Sponsor

Hoosier/ABRO/PRO-ONE
Campbell Ford Lincoln, Inc
V2 Motorsports, George De
Circle D Racing
SO Bright LLC
Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoo
Gycor international
Lake Effect Motorsports
CSI Leasing
Vinkemulder Financial
AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
Alliance Autosport/PDI Com
Sunshine Metals
Amari Metals

Vardis Racing / Hoosier / A
One Formula Racing
Team Johncock, LLC
lask roofing

Overall BestTm

1:25.297
1:25.666
1:26.426
1:26.952
1:27.075
1:28.118
1:28.359
1:30.581
1:31.011
1:31.102
1:31.133
1:31.695
1:32.114
1:33.240
1:33.270
1:33.326
1:33.705
1:34.579
1:36.506
1:38.885

Printed: 7/12/2014 2:59:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP2-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1,P2

Grid for Race Sun

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Grid for Sun Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

No.

41
68
9

17
55
34
48
08
76
97
35
03
40
39
31
84
4

22
93
23
7

88
82
72
53
44
12
20

Class

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Name

Voytek Burdzy
David Bednarz
Michael Novak
Bruce Anderson II
Chris Williams
Thomas Bernacki
Justin Hille
Seth Rowley
Jeff Luckritz
Eric Stearns
Joel Jens
Kyle M. Webb
David Palfenier
Hanna Zellers
Haopeng Zhang
Juan R Marchand
Karim Talbot
Paul Kwiecinski
Jeff Van Bendegom
Jeromey Mizer
Kristen Novak
Samantha Silver
Thomas Martin
Robert Garner
Doug Campbell
Paul Gilbert
Dan Harding
Jason Shultz

Hometown

Shiller Park IL
Ann Arbor MI
Highland  MI
LaGrange Park IL
Ada MI
Chicago IL
Canfield OH
Bay City MI
Saint Joseph MI
Van Buren OH
Manitowoc WI
Centerville OH
Naperville IL
Granger IN
Kalamazoo MI
South Haven MI
Carpentersville IL
Northbrook Il
Middleton WI
Millersburg OH
Highland MI
Saint Paul MN
Austin TX
Homer Glen IL
Niles MI
Davenport IA
Dover OH
Millersburg OH

Region

BVR
DET
DET
CHI
WMR
CHI
MVR
DET
SBR
WOR
Milw
WOR
CHI
SBR
WMR
WMR
CHI
CHI
CHI
NEO
DET
LOL
LnSt
DET
SBR
GtRv
NEO
NEO

Member_ID

407876
342032
428273
399633
388891
454614
452648
2603
172591_1
208157
458616
424295
361704
454717
467316
329486
448807
461788
271127
455609
428588
424412
392592
71974_1
388835
72708
338744
455665

Make/Model

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda MIATA
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Spec Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Advanced Autosports
Dynomax Exhaust
Roush / Caldwell Race P
Senson Racing Group
Medbio, Inc.
Med-Stop, Zipprich Mac
Hilltrux, ROUSH
Great Lakes Motorsports
West Coast Driving Scho

Kiss My Grass Racing/Ea
Kaplan Racing Systems/

JRM Motorsport/Gingerm
JRM@GingerMan Hoosie
Petfinder.com

Van Family Racing
Millersburg Tire Service
Roush / Caldwell Race P
Metric Auto Works / Ma
WindingRoadRacing.com
Advanced Autosports
Campbell Ford Lincoln
SmithAutoDavenport.co

ShultzMizer Energy & Sh

Overall BestTm

1:46.715
1:46.960
1:46.974
1:47.231
1:47.582
1:47.938
1:48.099
1:48.290
1:48.481
1:48.541
1:48.725
1:49.207
1:49.271
1:49.318
1:49.390
1:49.539
1:49.552
1:50.258
1:50.471
1:50.552
1:50.677
1:51.553
1:52.984
1:53.135
1:53.327
1:53.394
1:54.005
1:54.133

Printed: 7/12/2014 4:02:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP3-SM

Grid for Race Sun

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Grid for Sun Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

No.

7
17
79
15
5

00
31
52
98
18
76
11
12
64
6

43
60
8
0
3

33
88
86

Class

SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name

Adam Gottlieb
Scott Rettich
Scott Goolsbey
Rick Bartuska
Jim Marinangel
Mark Greb
Jeff Beck
Steve Kohli
DG Lex
Mark Carter
Glenn F Gehrke
Robert Mumm
Benjamin Brinn
Matt Gray
Peter Jankovskis
Mark Kauffman
Tim Gray
Todd Martin
Tora Bonnier
Edward Arbitter Jr
Duane Leinninger
W. Gordon Hunt
Jim Krzyzewski

Hometown

Wilmette IL
Columbus OH
Prior Lake MN
Barrington IL
McHenry IL
Coralville IA
Ingleside IL
Iowa City IA
Royal Oak MI
Kent OH
Davisburg MI
Hales Corners WI
Lafayette IN
Chaska MN
Lisle IL
Minneapolis MN
Minneapolis MN
Saint Jacob IL
New Albany OH
Troy MI
Brighton MI
Luna Pier MI
Mishawaka IN

Region

CHI
OVR
LOL
CHI
CHI
Iowa
CHI
CHI
DET
CHI
DET
Milw
IND
LOL
CHI
LOL
LOL
STL
NER
DET
DET
FWR
SBR

Member_ID

340604
355725
239127
314816-1
134182
337842
131861
323652
255851
298753
330743
135000
336019
381528
337818
385528
253560
373765
356
278900
336157
68917
212901

Make/Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Sponsor

Alliance Autosport/Sprin
Lindell Motorsports
M /K Industries   Munde
McHenry Savings Bank
Plaza Auto Auction, Inc.
Lindell/Ryan
Eliteautosport Parallax R
D-Tek Enterprises
1800 Racing

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector 
Plato's Closet/Once Upo
Ryan Companies US Inc
Elite Autosport/OakBroo
Maaco Collision Repair a
Ryan Companies US,Inc

KME Hostettler
Hogback Racing
Keirn Motorsport Enterp
Nyloncraft, Inc.

Overall BestTm

1:44.485
1:44.530
1:45.329
1:45.509
1:45.581
1:45.617
1:45.644
1:46.203
1:46.607
1:46.809
1:47.192
1:47.337
1:47.407
1:47.422
1:47.624
1:48.119
1:48.134
1:48.842
1:48.974
1:49.069
1:49.251

Printed: 7/12/2014 4:24:19 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP4-SRF

Grid for Race Sun

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Grid for Sun Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

No.

51
50
80
46
20
79
76
3

149
60
33
45
52

Class

GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT1
GT3
GT3
T2
T2
GT2
T2
GT3
T1

Name

Jonathan Start
Tom Patton
John Kachadurian
Mark Boden
Tom Stanford
Paul Young
Mike Cyphert
Rich Rigda
Gregory Schermer
Tim Gray
William Moore
Ken Nelson
John R Buttermore

Hometown

Caledonia MI
Hamilton OH
Chicago IL
Buffalo Grove IL
Orland Park IL
Commerce Township MI
Twinsburg OH
Saginaw Mi
Bettendorf ia
Minneapolis MN
Chagrin Falls OH
Novi MI
Wolverine Lake MI

Region

Milw
CIN
CHI
CHI
BVR
DET
NEO
SVR
GtRv
LOL
NEO
DET
DET

Member_ID

345437
62167
384519
266025_1
99040
110624
65827
422957
426081
253560
240488
131726
270420

Make/Model

Dodge Viper
Sunbeam Tiger
Porsche 997 GT3 Cu
Porsche 997 GT3 Cu
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Probe
Toyota Celica
Chevrolet Camaro
Porsche 996
Howe Enterprises C
Chevrolet Camaro S
Dodge Daytona
Chevrolet Corvette

Sponsor

Kalin Construction, Hoos
RedlineOil/HoosierTires
Chicago Motor Cars / Gr
Fall-Line Motorsports
Pote-Stanford Reporting
Young Racing/ Hoosier T
Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/Red

Posh Racing/Fall Line M
Ryan Companies US
Msports, Swift, Backstre

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stop

Overall BestTm

1:33.600
1:33.763
1:34.756
1:35.774
1:37.342
1:39.311
1:41.125
1:41.228
1:41.240
1:41.364
1:42.187
1:46.892

Printed: 7/12/2014 5:32:00 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP5-GT1, GT3, T1, T2

Grid for Race Sun

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Grid for Sun Race



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

No.

24
05
4

28
71
18
55
73
10
93
61
19
32
40
35
7
9

82
72
12
50

Class

AS
T3
T3
AS
AS
T3
AS
STL
T4
T4
STL
STL
T4
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
T4

Name

Andy McDermid
David Daughtery
Mark Boden
Scott Schweitzer
Mark Muddiman
Aaron Kaplan
Craig Weidner
Bruce Anderson
Daniel Bender
Greg Vandersluis
Rich Walke
Michael Novak
Ralph Porter
David Palfenier
Joel Jens
Kristen Novak
Richard Mooney
Thomas Martin
Robert Garner
Dan Harding
Steven Christopher

Hometown

Howell MI
Fortville IN
Buffalo Grove IL
Lake Orion MI
Belleville MI
Evanston IL
Cadillac MI
Sarasota FL
Northbrook IL
North Olmsted OH
Hawthorn Woods IL
Highland MI
Kokomo IN
Naperville IL
Manitowoc WI
Highland MI
Madison WI
Austin TX
Homer Glen IL
Dover OH
Olathe KS

Region

Milw
IND
CHI
DET
DET
CHI
WMR
CHI
CHI
NEO
CHI
DET
IND
CHI
Milw
DET
Milw
LnSt
DET
NEO
OVR

Member_ID

137606
139327
266025_1
271977
110825
405530
145910
403471
419155
332436
124163_1
428273
98876
361704
458616
428588
329854
392592
71974_1
338744
121838_1

Make/Model

Ford Mustang
Nissan 370z
BMW M3
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
BMW M3
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX5
Ford Mustang
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda 3

Sponsor

WeatherTech/Felice Perf
Nissan, Hoosier, Carbote
Fall-Line Motorsports
KMS Autosport

Kaplan Racing Systems
R.P.Mack Motorsports / 
Senson Racing/Auto Tec
Bravo Trailers BF Goodr
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/F
Creative Technology Inc
Roush/Caldwell Race Pr
Hoosier Racing; Tire Ba
Kaplan Racing Systems/

Roush/Caldwell Race Pr
van family racing
WindingRoadRacing.com
Advanced Autosports

BB Sprints Doc's

Overall BestTm

1:39.723
1:41.644
1:42.137
1:42.833
1:43.830
1:44.464
1:45.725
1:46.633
1:46.791
1:47.041
1:47.559
1:47.649
1:47.653
1:48.803
1:49.259
1:50.745
1:50.833
1:53.241
1:53.641
1:54.499
2:04.848

Printed: 7/12/2014 6:17:03 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP6-AS, STL, STU, T3, T4

Grid for Race Sun

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Grid for Grp 6 Race Sun



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

No.

2
19
22
0

20
91
90
21
65
8

25
7

70
98
28
73
07

Class

F5
F5
F5
F5
FF
FF
F5
F5
FV
FV
FV
FF
FV
FV
FV
FF
F5

Name

W. Clint McMahan
Brian Novak
James Weida
Thomas Edwards
Russell Ruedisueli
Mark Davison
Patrick McRee
Ryan Barth
Michael Varacins
Jeff Loughead
Andrew Abbott
Greg Case
Kerry Bowman
David Satterley
Harry Schneider
Andrew Lewis
Calvin Stewart

Hometown

Covington GA
Dearborn MI
West Lafayette IN
Sturgis MI
Rochester MI
Oakland MI
Lapeer MI
Sturgis MI
Burlington WI
Darien IL
Livonia MI
Peoria IL
Livonia MI
Belleville MI
Cape Coral FL
Indianapolis IN
Novi MI

Region

MGA
DET
IND
IND
DET
DET
DET
CHI
CHI
OVR
DET
CILL
DET
DET
CFR
IND
DET

Member_ID

282757
277978
331314
353122
117985_1
24571
279510_1
456526
223366
59992_1
373614
200945
353299
299809
134449
463630
290303_1

Make/Model

Scorpian FDS 007
Scorpion F600
Scorpion W1
Scorpion F600
VanDiemen RF-99
Swift Swift DB-1
Invader QC-1
Maverick scorpion
Speed Sport AM-5
Vortech CR04
Vector AM-1
Stohr FF
Caracal D
Protoform P2
Adams Aero
Piper DF-3
Novakar Blade F600

Sponsor

Formula600racing.com/ Sate
Metalloid/Hoosier/AiM
Weida Apartments, Formula 

Hardly Davison
M3 Motorsports
Metalloid Corp.
Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosie
Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead,
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren pe

DDC racing
ExecutiveMotorsport/Liverpo

Novakar

Overall BestTm

1:34.649
1:34.843
1:35.207
1:35.866
1:37.487
1:37.554
1:41.226
1:41.305
1:44.197
1:45.331
1:45.349
1:45.714
1:48.594
1:48.629
2:02.842

Printed: 7/13/2014 7:48:09 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP7-F5, FF, FV

Grid for Race Sun

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Grid for Sun Race



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Not classified
DNS

No.
63
20
9

48
54
4

57
1

11
37
12
8

76

5

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
3
1
5
1
2
3
2

NS

Class
EP
EP
FP
FP
EP
EP
FP
HP
EP
B-Spec
B-Spec
B-Spec
HP

FP

Name
Joe Moser
Lance Loughman
John Walker
Michael Sturm
Don Bunt
Peter Morton
Kyle Baker
Lawrence Loshak
Daniel Simmons
John Heinricy
Brian Kelm
David Daughtery
Lenny Basaj

Joe Walker

Hometown
Wilmette IL
Lake Zurich IL
Richland MI
Grafton WI
Rockford IL
Milford MI
Angleton TX
Grafton WI
Mansfield OH
Clarkston MI
Plymouth MI
Fortville IN
Whitehall MI

Richland MI

Region
DET
WMR
OVR
Milw
CHI
OVR
NEB
Milw
NEO
DET
DET
IND
WMR

OVR

Member_ID
274665
247389
350651
50317
256375_1
229714
203299
241355
432498
106078
89401
139327
191935

269808_1

Make/Model
Honda Prelude
Datsun 240z
MG B
Mazda Miata
Datsun 240z
Honda S2000
Mazda Miata
Honda CRX
Honda Prelude
Chevrolet Sonic
Ford Fiesta
Nissan Versa Note
Volkswagen GTI

Lotus Super 7

Sponsor
Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing
5:01 Motorsports
Walker Racing
Sturminator Design/Hoosier
NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com
Creative Threads / Austin & Hayley
DEE Autosport
ETE Reman/HYPERformance/RWM/Hoosier
Track First, Kris Radio Quality Kars, HPD, Elite TNT E
Matick Chevy, Hoosier, Hawk

Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei

Walker Racing

Total Tm
35:43.077
36:42.524
37:13.252
37:18.806
35:56.013
36:33.316
37:03.212
36:21.631
36:23.551
36:30.639
36:33.032
36:37.505
37:28.696

Laps
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19

Best Tm
1:40.101
1:42.824
1:43.920
1:44.874
1:45.998
1:46.423
1:49.504
1:51.728
1:51.940
1:54.197
1:54.013
1:54.398
1:56.541

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:54.013) for B-Spec by Brian Kelm.
New Track Record (1:40.101) for EP by Joe Moser.

Printed: 7/13/2014 12:26:16 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

59.447

Avg. Speed

75.491

Best Lap Tm

1:40.101

Best Speed

76.962

Best Lap by

63 - Joe Moser

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP1-EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-SPEC

Grp1Race Sun

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 8:33:24

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2014 08:30 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

No.
98
38
53
6

69
17
12
10
9
7
5
4
0

00
16
20
27
47
97
93

PIC
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
2
1
2
2
3
3
2
3
1
4
4
3
3

Class
FA
P1
FA
FB
P1
FE
FM
FM
P2
P2
FE
FE
FM
FB
P1
FC
FE
P1
FA
FB

Name
Charles C. Duncan
Ralph Provitz
Doug Campbell
Tyler Thielmann
Brian Hall
Scott Rettich
Dale VandenBush
Jason Vinkemulder
Richard Colburn
Mike Reupert
Jeff Beck
Carl Przyborowski
Steve Johncock
Nicho Vardis
Gary Peck
Thomas Gaffney
Dean Oppermann
John Gyann
Fabio Castellani
Steve Hamilton

Hometown
Broomfield CO
Macomb MI
Niles MI
Kiel WI
Spring Grove Il
Columbus OH
Green Bay WI
Spring Lake MI
Northbrook IL
Hubertus Wi
Ingleside IL
River Forest IL
Bellevue MI
Sylvan Lake MI
Rockford IL
Birmingham MI
Plainfield IL
Darien IL
Streamwood IL
Saint Louis MO

Region
BVR
DET
SBR
Milw
CHI
OVR
Milw
Milw
CIN
Milw
CHI
CHI
WMR
DET
BVR
DET
CHI
CHI
CHI
STL

Member_ID
294179_1
388983
388835
406239
448994
355725
328691
328278_1
3094
141586
131861
368380
351458
423379
415412
302186
128453
336222
171920
443693

Make/Model
Swift 016A
Staudacher S08
Swift  014
JDR JDR-012
Stohr WF1
SCCA Enterprises FE
Mazda Star
Star Mazda
NosTendo 2
Nostendo 1
SCCA Enterprises FE
SCCA Enterprises FE
Star Mazda FM
RFR F1000
stohr wf1
Reynard SF88
SCCA Enterprises FE
Stohr WF1
Toyota Swift 014
JDR 012

Sponsor
Circle D Racing
V2 Motorsports, George Dean Racing Engines, AIM
Campbell Ford Lincoln, Inc
SO Bright LLC
Audi Hoffman Estates, Hoosier
Alliance Autosport/PDI Communication Systems/Hoo
Lake Effect Motorsports
Vinkemulder Financial
Amari Metals
Sunshine Metals

One Formula Racing
Team Johncock, LLC
Vardis Racing / Hoosier / Aim
lask roofing
AUTOEXTREMIST.COM

Gycor international
Hoosier/ABRO/PRO-ONE
CSI Leasing

Total Tm
31:00.004
31:17.876
31:21.260
31:26.406
31:51.312
32:22.981
32:32.816
31:08.757
31:34.658
31:39.444
32:04.893
32:22.190
30:53.340
25:51.902
31:56.596
31:55.593
18:49.882
12:07.411
10:12.373

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
18
17
17
15
12
8
7

Best Tm
1:26.981
1:27.729
1:27.907
1:28.122
1:28.815
1:30.846
1:31.306
1:31.249
1:32.406
1:30.765
1:32.878
1:34.815
1:35.271
1:28.517
1:47.908
1:32.003
1:32.589
1:29.109
1:26.413

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:26.413) for FA by Fabio Castellani.
New Track Record (1:27.729) for P1 by Ralph Provitz.
New Track Record (1:28.122) for FB by Tyler Thielmann.
New Track Record (1:30.765) for P2 by Mike Reupert & (1:31.249) for FM by Jason Vinkemulder.

Printed: 7/13/2014 10:56:49 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

17.872

Avg. Speed

86.980

Best Lap Tm

1:26.413

Best Speed

89.153

Best Lap by

97 - Fabio Castellani

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP2-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, P1,P2

Grp2Race Sun

Race (45:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:28:20

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2014 09:25 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Not classified
DNS

No.
41
9

48
55
17
08
68
4

34
35
76
7

40
84
93
23
82
44
22
72
12
88
39
31
20
97
03

53

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

DNS

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SM

Name
Voytek Burdzy
Michael Novak
Justin Hille
Chris Williams
Bruce Anderson II
Seth Rowley
David Bednarz
Karim Talbot
Thomas Bernacki
Joel Jens
Jeff Luckritz
Kristen Novak
David Palfenier
Juan R Marchand
Jeff Van Bendegom
Jeromey Mizer
Thomas Martin
Paul Gilbert
Paul Kwiecinski
Robert Garner
Dan Harding
Samantha Silver
Hanna Zellers
Haopeng Zhang
Jason Shultz
Eric Stearns
Kyle M. Webb

Doug Campbell

Hometown
Shiller Park IL
Highland  MI
Canfield OH
Ada MI
LaGrange Park IL
Bay City MI
Ann Arbor MI
Carpentersville IL
Chicago IL
Manitowoc WI
Saint Joseph MI
Highland MI
Naperville IL
South Haven MI
Middleton WI
Millersburg OH
Austin TX
Davenport IA
Northbrook Il
Homer Glen IL
Dover OH
Saint Paul MN
Granger IN
Kalamazoo MI
Millersburg OH
Van Buren OH
Centerville OH

Niles MI

Region
BVR
DET
MVR
WMR
CHI
DET
DET
CHI
CHI
Milw
SBR
DET
CHI
WMR
CHI
NEO
LnSt
GtRv
CHI
DET
NEO
LOL
SBR
WMR
NEO
WOR
WOR

SBR

Member_ID
407876
428273
452648
388891
399633
2603
342032
448807
454614
458616
172591_1
428588
361704
329486
271127
455609
392592
72708
461788
71974_1
338744
424412
454717
467316
455665
208157
424295

388835

Make/Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Spec Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Advanced Autosports
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Hilltrux, ROUSH
Medbio, Inc.
Senson Racing Group
Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HA
Dynomax Exhaust
Petfinder.com
Med-Stop, Zipprich Machinery Movers, DPR Art Re

West Coast Driving School
Roush / Caldwell Race Prep
Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports
JRM@GingerMan Hoosier
Van Family Racing
Millersburg Tire Service
WindingRoadRacing.com
SmithAutoDavenport.com

Advanced Autosports

Metric Auto Works / Maaco of Minneapolis

JRM Motorsport/Gingerman/ Make Billions Int'l Bu
ShultzMizer Energy & Shultz Machine, Inc.

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing, Racing A

Campbell Ford Lincoln

Total Tm
37:46.555
37:59.385
38:08.654
38:12.784
38:13.952
38:14.072
38:14.244
38:26.746
38:29.272
38:33.366
38:37.033
38:59.942
39:02.808
39:03.621
39:05.458
39:18.777
39:23.218
39:24.498
39:34.170
38:19.583
38:25.734
38:49.679
35:59.921
30:17.397
28:40.816
24:16.894
16:41.805

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
16
15
13
9

Best Tm
1:47.259
1:46.919
1:47.975
1:48.254
1:47.824
1:47.832
1:48.612
1:48.685
1:48.296
1:48.708
1:49.173
1:49.905
1:48.748
1:49.845
1:50.212
1:50.428
1:51.288
1:51.291
1:51.341
1:52.378
1:54.121
1:49.837
1:49.956
1:50.330
1:53.507
1:48.402
1:48.737

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:46.919) for SM by Michael Novak.

Printed: 7/13/2014 2:15:30 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

12.830

Avg. Speed

71.379

Best Lap Tm

1:46.919

Best Speed

72.055

Best Lap by

9 - Michael Novak

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP3-SM

Grp3Race Sun

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 10:23:24

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2014 10:20 AM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

No.
17
7

79
15
31
00
11
52
5

64
98
18
6

12
60
76
81
8
3
0

43
33

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Scott Rettich
Adam Gottlieb
Scott Goolsbey
Rick Bartuska
Jeff Beck
Mark Greb
Robert Mumm
Steve Kohli
Jim Marinangel
Matt Gray
DG Lex
Mark Carter
Peter Jankovskis
Benjamin Brinn
Tim Gray
Glenn F Gehrke
Jim Krzyzewski
Todd Martin
Edward Arbitter Jr
Tora Bonnier
Mark Kauffman
Duane Leinninger

Hometown
Columbus OH
Wilmette IL
Prior Lake MN
Barrington IL
Ingleside IL
Coralville IA
Hales Corners WI
Iowa City IA
McHenry IL
Chaska MN
Royal Oak MI
Kent OH
Lisle IL
Lafayette IN
Minneapolis MN
Davisburg MI
Mishawaka IN
Saint Jacob IL
Troy MI
New Albany OH
Minneapolis MN
Brighton MI

Region
OVR
CHI
LOL
CHI
CHI
Iowa
Milw
CHI
CHI
LOL
DET
CHI
CHI
IND
LOL
DET
SBR
STL
DET
NER
LOL
DET

Member_ID
355725
340604
239127
314816-1
131861
337842
135000
323652
134182
381528
255851
298753
337818
336019
253560
330743
212901
373765
278900
356
385528
336157

Make/Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash/PDI Com

Lindell Motorsports
M /K Industries   Mundelien, IL
Lindell/Ryan
Plaza Auto Auction, Inc.
Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service
Eliteautosport Parallax Racing
McHenry Savings Bank
Ryan Companies US Inc.
D-Tek Enterprises
1800 Racing
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments
Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child
Ryan Companies US,Inc.

Nyloncraft, Inc.

KME Hostettler

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto  Painting
Hogback Racing

Total Tm
37:20.559
37:30.279
37:35.667
37:41.901
37:42.236
37:52.245
38:00.299
38:01.962
38:09.555
38:15.735
38:17.822
38:21.371
38:30.699
38:35.818
38:45.853
38:58.165
39:02.357
39:02.835
37:32.428
38:08.406
22:31.417
17:20.865

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
10
9

Best Tm
1:46.005
1:46.257
1:46.350
1:46.841
1:46.704
1:46.903
1:47.327
1:47.171
1:46.966
1:47.141
1:47.565
1:47.744
1:48.376
1:48.610
1:49.434
1:48.606
1:49.875
1:49.155
1:49.811
1:48.794
1:49.919
1:51.849

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2014 1:33:26 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

9.720

Avg. Speed

72.207

Best Lap Tm

1:46.005

Best Speed

72.676

Best Lap by

17 - Scott Rettich

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP4-SRF

Grp4Race Sun

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:18:11

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2014 12:15 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Not classified
DNS

No.
80
51
50
47
60

149
33
45
3

79
20

76

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
1
2
1
3
2
1

DNS

Class
GT2
GT2
GT2
T1
GT2
T2
T2
GT3
T2
GT3
GT1

GT3

Name
John Kachadurian
Jonathan Start
Tom Patton
Mark Boden
Tim Gray
Gregory Schermer
William Moore
Ken Nelson
Rich Rigda
Paul Young
Tom Stanford

Mike Cyphert

Hometown
Chicago IL
Caledonia MI
Hamilton OH
Buffalo Grove IL
Minneapolis MN
Bettendorf ia
Chagrin Falls OH
Novi MI
Saginaw Mi
Commerce Township MI
Orland Park IL

Twinsburg OH

Region
CHI
Milw
CIN
CHI
LOL
GtRv
NEO
DET
SVR
DET
BVR

NEO

Member_ID
384519
345437
62167
266025
253560
426081
240488
131726
422957
110624
99040

65827

Make/Model
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Dodge Viper
Sunbeam Tiger
BMW M3
Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica
Porsche 996
Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
Dodge Daytona
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Probe
Chevrolet Camaro

Toyota Celica

Sponsor
Chicago Motor Cars / Grey Fo
Kalin Construction, Hoosier, C
RedlineOil/HoosierTires
Fall-line Motorsports
Ryan Companies US
Posh Racing/Fall Line Motors
Msports, Swift, Backstreet, M

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
Pote-Stanford Reporting

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine

Total Tm
33:47.086
33:49.813
34:20.927
34:37.191
34:42.886
34:50.922
34:56.214
33:57.595
26:00.962
22:38.250
21:07.262

Laps
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
18
15
13
11

Best Tm
1:34.423
1:35.215
1:33.440
1:42.084
1:41.352
1:42.998
1:42.769
1:50.375
1:42.186
1:40.628
1:39.081

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:33.440) for GT2 by Tom Patton.

Printed: 7/13/2014 2:43:38 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.727

Avg. Speed

79.811

Best Lap Tm

1:33.440

Best Speed

82.449

Best Lap by

50 - Tom Patton

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP5-GT1, GT3, T1, T2

Grp5Race Sun

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:12:42

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2014 01:10 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
4

05
24
18
71
93
61
19
40
10
32
9
7

12
72
50
73

28
55
35
82

PIC
1
2
1
3
2
1
1
2
3
2
3
4
5
6
7
4
8

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
T3
T3
AS
T3
AS
T4
STL
STL
STL
T4
T4
STL
STL
STL
STL
T4
STL

AS
AS
STL
STL

Name
Mark Boden
David Daughtery
Andy McDermid
Aaron Kaplan
Mark Muddiman
Greg Vandersluis
Rich Walke
Michael Novak
David Palfenier
Daniel Bender
Ralph Porter
Richard Mooney
Kristen Novak
Dan Harding
Robert Garner
Steven Christopher
Bruce Anderson

Scott Schweitzer
Craig Weidner
Joel Jens
Thomas Martin

Hometown
Buffalo Grove IL
Fortville IN
Howell MI
Evanston IL
Belleville MI
North Olmsted OH
Hawthorn Woods IL
Highland MI
Naperville IL
Northbrook IL
Kokomo IN
Madison WI
Highland MI
Dover OH
Homer Glen IL
Olathe KS
Sarasota FL

Lake Orion MI
Cadillac MI
Manitowoc WI
Austin TX

Region
CHI
IND
Milw
CHI
DET
NEO
CHI
DET
CHI
CHI
IND
Milw
DET
NEO
DET
OVR
CHI

DET
WMR
Milw
LnSt

Member_ID
266025_1
139327
137606
405530
110825
332436
124163_1
428273
361704
419155
98876
329854
428588
338744
71974_1
121838_1
403471

271977
145910
458616
392592

Make/Model
BMW M3
Nissan 370z
Ford Mustang
BMW M3
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX5
BMW Z4
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda 3
Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Sponsor
Fall-Line Motorsports
Nissan, Hoosier, Carbotech,Enkei
WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Shocks/Lane Auto/
Kaplan Racing Systems

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vandersluis Motor
Creative Technology Inc.
Roush/Caldwell Race Prep
Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports
Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda
Hoosier Racing; Tire Barn; Dreyer & Reinbold
van family racing
Roush/Caldwell Race Prep

Advanced Autosports
BB Sprints Doc's
Senson Racing/Auto Technik Racing

KMS Autosport
R.P.Mack Motorsports / Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tir

WindingRoadRacing.com

Total Tm
36:18.110
36:22.578
36:44.721
36:59.331
37:10.323
36:27.125
36:29.006
36:29.972
36:48.057
37:23.849
37:26.804
37:32.790
37:35.249
36:34.875
36:46.557
36:49.469
29:57.819

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
18
16

Best Tm
1:41.589
1:41.315
1:40.506
1:43.839
1:43.690
1:48.400
1:48.572
1:48.227
1:48.691
1:47.459
1:49.000
1:51.318
1:51.429
1:53.628
1:53.949
2:00.719
1:47.894

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:41.315) for T3 by David Daughtery.

Printed: 7/13/2014 3:25:57 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.468

Avg. Speed

74.277

Best Lap Tm

1:40.506

Best Speed

76.652

Best Lap by

24 - Andy McDermid

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP6-AS, STL, STU, T3, T4

Grp6Race Sun

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:08:07

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2014 02:05 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
19
07
20
0

91
8

25
70
98
22
2

21
65
90

7
28

PIC
1
2
1
3
2
1
2
3
4
4
5
6
5
7

DNS
DNS

Class
F5
F5
FF
F5
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
F5
F5
FV
F5

FF
FV

Name
Brian Novak
Calvin Stewart
Russell Ruedisueli
Thomas Edwards
Mark Davison
Jeff Loughead
Andrew Abbott
Kerry Bowman
David Satterley
James Weida
W. Clint McMahan
Ryan Barth
Michael Varacins
Patrick McRee

Greg Case
Harry Schneider

Hometown
Dearborn MI
Novi MI
Rochester MI
Sturgis MI
Oakland MI
Darien IL
Livonia MI
Livonia MI
Belleville MI
West Lafayette IN
Covington GA
Sturgis MI
Burlington WI
Lapeer MI

Peoria IL
Cape Coral FL

Region
DET
DET
DET
IND
DET
OVR
DET
DET
DET
IND
MGA
CHI
CHI
DET

CILL
CFR

Member_ID
277978
290303_1
117985_1
353122
24571
59992_1
373614
353299
299809
331314
282757
456526
223366
279510_1

200945
134449

Make/Model
Scorpion F600
Novakar Blade F
VanDiemen RF-9
Scorpion F600
Swift Swift DB-1
Vortech CR04
Vector AM-1
Caracal D
Protoform P2
Scorpion W1
Scorpian FDS 00
Maverick scorpio
Speed Sport AM-
Invader QC-1

Stohr FF
Adams Aero

Sponsor
Metalloid/Hoosier/AiM
Novakar

Hardly Davison
Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead, DDS
Hoosier/Linamar/McLaren performance technoligies/V

DDC racing
Weida Apartments, Formula X-1
Formula600racing.com/ Satellite Racing
Metalloid Corp.
Speed Sport/Veetech/Hoosier
M3 Motorsports

ExecutiveMotorsport/Liverpool MC

Total Tm
33:23.517
33:24.807
34:27.417
34:27.985
34:51.208
33:46.341
33:46.735
34:40.639
34:41.427
27:10.009
12:43.572
18:01.872
5:59.523

0.937

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
19
19
19
19
17
8
7
3

Best Tm
1:34.807
1:34.393
1:36.836
1:37.067
1:37.956
1:45.931
1:46.092
1:48.302
1:47.789
1:34.817
1:34.778
1:42.750
1:47.777

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/13/2014 4:12:12 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Event Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Sanction #14-M-3071-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.290

Avg. Speed

80.750

Best Lap Tm

1:34.393

Best Speed

81.616

Best Lap by

07 - Calvin Stewart

2014 Bert Olson Majors

GRP7-F5, FF, FV

Grp7Race Sun

Race (45:00 or 21 Laps) started at 15:02:40

GingerMan Raceway  2.140 Miles

7/13/2014 03:00 PM

2014 Bert Olson Majors
South Bend and Detroit Regions

Official Race Results
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